NQMSfiber
NETWORK TESTING—MONITORING
NETWORK QUALITY
MONITORING SYSTEM
Telecom Test and Measurement
The ultimate plug-and-play remote fiber
test system (RFTS)

NQMSfiber
Network Quality Monitoring System
ORDERING INFORMATION g (RTU-700)
SPECIFICATIONS a
FTB-85102 FTB-8510-12 FTB-8510-2
Ports Gigabit Ethernet Two 10/100Base-T Two 10/100Base-T Two 10/100Base-T and two
and one Gigabit Ethernet
Connector types RJ-45 (ISO 8877) RJ-45 (ISO 8877) and LC RJ-45 (ISO 8877) and LC
Connect speed (Mb/s) 10/100 10/100/1000 10/100/1000
Duplex mode Full/half-duplex Full/half-duplex Full/half-duplex
auto-negotiation auto-negotiation auto-negotiation
Maximum port capacity (Mb/s) 200 (bidirectional) 2000 (bidirectional) 2000 (bidirectional)
Ethernet testing RFC 2544 RFC 2544 RFC 2544
RFC 1242 RFC 1242 RFC 1242
OPTIONAL ITEMS
SPECIFICATIONS
Remote test unit
RTU-720 NQMSfiber Remote Test Unit
OTDR modules (see below) Metro/core
Optical ports 1/8/16
Number of external optical ports Up to 96
OTDR-to-port loss (dB) 1
typical at 1550 nm, 1 X 8 model
Alarm relay outputs (2) System and server
communication status
Network interfaces (2) 10/100 Base-T Ethernet
one dedicated to local access
Dial-up modem (1) a v. 92, 56k
Unit status front LEDs 4
Power supply (AC or DC) 100-240 VAC, 50/60 Hz
−47/−57 VDC
Software user interface Web-based Internet Explorer™
Local access, LAN and dial-up Mozilla™
Operating temperature 0 °C to 50 °C
(32 °F to 122 °F)
Size (for 19 in or 23 in racks) 44 mm x 427 mm x 295 mm
(H x W x D) (1.72 in x 16.8 in x 11.6 in)
Certifications CE, CSA-UL, RoHS
NQMS Data Collection Center (DCC)
Server platform (typical)
Rackmount unit
Linux Red Hat® operating system
Intel® Xeon 1.66 GHz Dual-Core
5 Gbyte RAM (min.)
5 x 80 Gbyte HDDs, hot swap SAS
RAID 0,1
Redundant AC 835 W power supplies
Remote access adapter (IP-based)
Application server software
One (1) seat per RTU and AW client
Embedded Oracle database
NQMSfiber Administrative Workstation (AW)
Desktop application software
NQMSfiber Edit/View license
Windows® XP Workstation
Also available on Linux
Remote OTAU Live Fiber
Up to 96 ports FWDM (line 1310-1550 nm, monitor 1625 nm)
Web Client (AW-Web) Communication Networks
Web browser system access PSTN, ISDN
OSP Data Management System (GIS) Interface-to-Client Systems
Certified product: OSPInSight - AFO, Inc. SNMP MIBs, e-mails (XML)
OTDR Specification b Metro Core
FTB-7000 series model               FTB-7300D                FTB-7500E
Fiber type Singlemode
Models and wavelength (nm)
RTU-720-003M                                1550
RTU-720-023M                            1310/1550
RTU-720-004M                                1625
RTU-720-034M                           1550/1625
RTU-720-023L                                  1310/1550
RTU-720-034L                         1550/1625
Dynamic range (dB) c